



2026:BHC-1NAG:7044
apl954.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.954/2025

(Nuziveedu Seeds Pvt. Ltd. and another Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. G.K. Mundhada, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. A.J. Gohokar, A.PP for the non-applicant/State.

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 1.10.2025.

The learned A.PP seeks time to file reply.

2. time granted.
3. Stand over to 6.11.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)